

Sponsors: Senator Tomlin, Student Body President Marquis, President of the Assembly Schlesser Bill Mandating the SGA Budget be Posted on the SGA Website WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, transparency, communication and accountability are established priorities for the 2010-2011 Student Government Association: WHEREAS, the Student Government homepage provides an open, easily accessible medium for students to review the Association's initiatives, as well as communicate their thoughts, ideas and opinions; WHEREAS, posting the Student Government Association's budget in clear view on the website will increase transparency and accountability; WHEREAS, increasing transparency will foster trust and strengthen the relationship with the student body: THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that it will henceforth be mandatory to post the budget of the Student Government Association on the homepage in pdf format; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly directs Secretary of Information Technology Olson to post the 2010-2011 budget on the website under the governing documents tab; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the budget be updated on an annual basis, upon its approval by the Student Government Association. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that as the website undergoes future updates and renovations, the budget will remain easily accessible. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of October , 2010. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: \_\_18\_Y \_\_0\_A \_\_0\_N